Our Lady of Lourdes Parish

Funeral Music List

Song Title
All Creatures of Our God

Alleluia, Sing to Jesus

Amazing Grace

Christ the Lord is Risen Today

Crown Him With Many Crowns

How Great Thou Art

Jesus Christ is Risen Today

Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee

Sing With All the Saints in Glory

At the Name of Jesus

O God Our Help in Ages Past

We Shall Rise Again

Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

Psalm 25: To You, O Lord

Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

Psalm 63: My Soul is Thirsting for You (Alstott)
Psalm 63: My Soul is Thirsting (Joncas)
Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind & Merciful (Cotter)
Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind & Merciful (Haugen)
Psalm 122: Let Us Go Rejoicing

Behold the Lamb

Draw Near

Eat This Bread

Gift of Finest Wheat

1 Am the Bread of Life

I Receive the Living God

Take and Eat

Taste and See (Psalm 47)

Song of Farewell (Old Hundredth)

Be Not Afraid

Eye Has Not Seen

For All the Saints

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Know That My Redeemer Lives (Soper)
Into Your Hands

Lord of All Hopefulness

Make Me a Channel of Your Peace

My Soul in Stillness Waits

Service Use
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Process / Recess
Recessional
Recessional
Recessional
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Respons. Psalm
Communion
Communion
Communion
Communion
Communion
Communion
Communion
Communion
Song of Farewell
General
General
General

General

General / SoF
General

General

General

General

(Information continued on next page)

2020 Funeral Music List.xls

08/06/2020 - 11:35 AM

G3#
611
949
645
523
574
578
540
614
539

688
871

35
39

55
72
75
84
939
935
941
940
945
916
950
930

683
728
884
724

663
828
415

*khkkk

*477
713
425
480
628
425
617
%789
483
*705

136

132
o1

803

137
706

526
*729
586
582
690
*738

Page 1/2



Our Lady of Lourdes Parish

Funeral Music List

Song Title Service Use G3# JS#
O God, You Search Me General 711
On Eagles Wings General 691 704
The Servant Song General 751

Set Your Hearts on the Higher Gifts General 708

Soon and Very Soon General 865 683
The King of Love My Shepherd Is General 712 FxEx*
To You, O God, I Lift Up My Soul (Psalm 25) General 691
We Walk by Faith General 680 700
What Wondrous Love is This General 642 *755
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones General 882 *528
Ave Maria (Gregorian chant version ) Prelude 887

This Day in New Jerusalem (Bessert) Prelude (octavo)

Jesus Lives Prelude (octavo)

Hymnal Key

G3 = Gather, 3rd edition (lighter blue)
JS = Journeysongs, 2nd ed. (dark blue)
SS = Spirit & Song, 1st ed. (not in pews)

Important Planning Notes for the Family

1) This list includes the most commonly-selected funeral hymns from the hymnals found in the pews.
However, add. Psalm settings may be available; contact the Director of Music/Liturgy for options.
If you have questions regarding song(s) not listed here, please contact the Director

of Music/Liturgy as soon as possible.
Due to the availability of music / musicians on short notice, we cannot guarantee inclusion of music
that does not appear on this sheet; however, we will attempt to provide options if possible.

All music must be reviewed and approved by the DML and the priest prior to use.

2) Please note: the Catholic Church prohibits pre-recorded music in association with Mass.
If you would like certain CDs or tapes to be played as part of the arrangements, please speak with
the funeral home, as these should be included at the visitation / wake.

2020 Funeral Music List.xIs 08/06/2020 - 11:35 AM Page 2/2



