Our Lady of Lourdes Parish

Funeral Music List

C T:41 -	C	C2 4	тс д
Song Title	Service Use	<u>G3 #</u>	<u>JS #</u> ****
All Creatures of Our God	Process / Recess	611	*477
Alleluia, Sing to Jesus	Process / Recess Process / Recess	949 645	
Amazing Grace Christ the Lord is Bisen Today	Process / Recess Process / Recess		713
Christ the Lord is Risen Today		523 574	425
Crown Him With Many Crowns	Process / Recess	574	480
How Great Thou Art	Process / Recess	578	628
Jesus Christ is Risen Today	Process / Recess	540	425
Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee	Process / Recess	614	617
Sing With All the Saints in Glory	Process / Recess	539	*789
At the Name of Jesus	Recessional	600	483
O God Our Help in Ages Past	Recessional	688	*705
We Shall Rise Again	Recessional	871	
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd	Respons. Psalm		136
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God	Respons. Psalm	35	
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord	Respons. Psalm	39	
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light	Respons. Psalm		132
Psalm 63: My Soul is Thirsting for You (Alstott)	Respons. Psalm		51
Psalm 63: My Soul is Thirsting (Joncas)	Respons. Psalm	55	
Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind & Merciful (Cotter)	Respons. Psalm	72	
Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind & Merciful (Haugen)	Respons. Psalm	75	
Psalm 122: Let Us Go Rejoicing	Respons. Psalm	84	
Behold the Lamb	Communion	939	
Draw Near	Communion	935	
Eat This Bread	Communion	941	
Gift of Finest Wheat	Communion	940	803
I Am the Bread of Life	Communion	945	
I Receive the Living God	Communion	916	
Take and Eat	Communion	950	
Taste and See (Psalm 47)	Communion	930	
Song of Farewell (Old Hundredth)	Song of Farewell		137
Be Not Afraid	General	683	706
Eye Has Not Seen	General	728	
For All the Saints	General	884	526
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	General	724	*729
I Know That My Redeemer Lives (Soper)	General / SoF		586
Into Your Hands	General		582
Lord of All Hopefulness	General	663	690
Make Me a Channel of Your Peace	General	828	*738
My Soul in Stillness Waits	General	415	,50
1113 Soul III Stilliess Walts	General	713	

(Information continued on next page)

Our Lady of Lourdes Parish

Funeral Music List

Song Title	Service Use	G3 #	<u>JS #</u>
O God, You Search Me	General		711
On Eagles Wings	General	<i>691</i>	<i>704</i>
The Servant Song	General	751	
Set Your Hearts on the Higher Gifts	General	708	
Soon and Very Soon	General	865	683
The King of Love My Shepherd Is	General	712	****
To You, O God, I Lift Up My Soul (Psalm 25)	General		691
We Walk by Faith	General	680	700
What Wondrous Love is This	General	642	*755
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones	General	882	*528
Ave Maria (Gregorian chant version)	Prelude	887	
This Day in New Jerusalem (Bessert)	Prelude (octavo)		
Jesus Lives	Prelude (octavo)		

Hymnal Key

G3 = Gather, 3rd edition (lighter blue)

JS = Journeysongs, 2nd ed. (dark blue)

SS = Spirit & Song, 1st ed. (not in pews)

Important Planning Notes for the Family

1) This list includes the most commonly-selected funeral hymns from the hymnals found in the pews. However, add. Psalm settings may be available; contact the Director of Music/Liturgy for options.

If you have questions regarding song(s) not listed here, please contact the Director of Music/Liturgy as soon as possible.

Due to the availability of music / musicians on short notice, we cannot guarantee inclusion of music that does not appear on this sheet; however, we will attempt to provide options if possible.

All music must be reviewed and approved by the DML and the priest prior to use.

2) Please note: the Catholic Church prohibits pre-recorded music in association with Mass.

If you would like certain CDs or tapes to be played as part of the arrangements, please speak with the funeral home, as these should be included at the visitation / wake.